| ASS, REC. BY | Paca REF: | CSCTILIANI | 5908/RIS | d3 Operated | l Neitropieux | 547 |
|----------------------------------|--------------------|------------------|-------------|-------------|---------------------|-------------|
| From (Person | Tan kah leong | ASSIGNME | NT (Office) | De | ne/Time: 24/1 | 1196 4:31pm |
| Estimated Co | | | Bill to: | | | |
| To Inspect Ve | chicle No: | Skp 8019 | | Insured: | GZ 5197 | Μ |
| at Workshop of | | 49 Alexano | ires Doces | | 8126123 | 7 |
| Policy No: | | 1 () (6) (6) | Claim No: | THE STREET | 1902044 | 34 |
| Sum Insured: | | | Excess: | | 1 | |
| Make of Vol. (Client's Record | | | | D. | O.A | |
| CA / REV | REP. / REV 24 HRS | | | | H.O.D. Endocrement: | |
| Date/Time: | 1146cm825/9/19 P | erron Contacted: | paul | | icle IN OUT | |
| Date/Time | Action/Instruction | nall I | | 7.7 | | |
| | SKP 8015R-X | | | | 5 | |
| | ECT 519711-CC1 | ALGIIDLAS | 20/Rb/g2 | 92 | 30A | 13/1/2011 |
| | | | | | | |
| N 2 | | | | | | |
| | | | ė. | | V | |

| RECEIVED 2 | 2 HOV 2019 | [(| 21/11/2019 |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|-----|-------------|
| | | | |
| : Preli. Report | Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of T | 4 | Survey Fee: |

Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ S+RS. Interview (\$ Photos-

Report Formet: Tech, Invs (5) Others Lump 2010 (18) 1 8,170.81 P/P Westerni (2) TOTAL 220

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 24 September 2019 4:31 PM

To:

Paul Ong Qing Yong; assignments

Cc:

Patricia Kueh Anak Slin; Tan Kah Leong

Subject:

RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204434-GZ5197M-TKL- TP Claim for SKP8015R

Dear Xiao Chan

Please conduct PRS survey either at

25/09/19 at 10.35am

Or

27/09/2019 at 11 am

Please contact Paul from Wearnes at 81261237 for PRS. See Merimen later.

Regards

Chee So Chow on behalf on Tan Kah Leong Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Paul Ong Qing Yong [mailto:paul.ong@wearnes.com]

Sent: Monday, September 23, 2019 3:15 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com> Cc: Patricia Kueh Anak Slin <patricia.kueh@wearnes.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204434-GZ5197M-TKL-TP Claim for SKP8015R

Please advise if able to re-arrange survey to either

25th September 1035hrs 27th September 1100hrs

Paul Ong Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935 D (65) 6378 9336 M (65) 8126 1237

paul.ong@wearnes.com www.wearnesauto.com

s email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged. ou have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. lase do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Patricia Kueh Anak Slin <patricia.kueh@wearnes.com>

Sent: Saturday, September 21, 2019 10:02 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com> Cc: Paul Ong Qing Yong com

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204434-GZ5197M-TKL- TP Claim for SKP8015R

Dear Tan,

Please ignore below email. Kindly please re-arrange for pre repair survey on 26.09.19 at 10am. Location at Infiniti,45 Leng Kee Road. Owner will be waiting.

Thank you.

Patricia Kueh

Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935 D (65) 6378 9336 M (65) 9770 4368

patricia kueh@wearnes.com www.wearnesauto.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Patricia Kueh Anak Slin

Sent: Saturday, 21 September, 2019 9:49 AM

To: Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong Tan@sg.cntaiping.com> Cc: Paul Ong Qing Yong cpaul.ong@wearnes.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204434-GZ5197M-TKL- TP Claim for SKP8015R

Dear Tan,

Please arrange pre repair survey on 24.09.19 at 10am. Location at 45 Leng Kee Road. Owner will be waiting.

Thank you.

Patricia Kueh

Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935 D (65) 6378 9336 M (65) 9770 4358

www.wearnesauto.com patricia.kueh@wearnes.com

s email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

ou have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system, as do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you

From: Patricia Kueh Anak Slin

Sent: Friday, 20 September, 2019 6:45 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com > Cc: Paul Ong Qing Yong < paul.ong@wearnes.com >

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204434-GZ5197M-TKL- TP Claim for SKP8015R

Dear Tan,

Please arrange Marcus Chua.

Thank you.

Patricia Kueh

Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935 M (65) 9770 4368 D (65) 6378 9336 www.wearnesauto.com patricia.kueh@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged.

If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

From: Tan Kah Leong < KahLeong. Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Friday, 20 September, 2019 6:09 PM

To: Patricia Kueh Anak Slin <patricia.kueh@wearnes.com>

Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM19D204434-GZ5197M-TKL-TP Claim for SKP8015R

Dear Sirs

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GZ5197M AND SKP8015R ALONG SUNTEC CITY ROUNDABOUT ON 19/09/2019

We refer to your email below.

Kindly note the following:-

- We would like to conduct pre-repair survey of the vehicle at the appointed workshop.
- We propose the following list of surveyors to be nominated as the Single Joint Expert to conduct survey of the claimant's vehicle:-

| | C REMINETH KONG |
|----------------------------|-----------------|
| 1. ADRIAN LING | 6. KENNETH KONG |
| 2. Kelvin Ang | 7. SIMON HO |
| 3. SEE CHEW SENG | 8. CHUA WEIJIE |
| 4. MOHD FADHILAH BIN OSMAN | 9. MARCUS CHUA |
| 5. XING QUO QIANG | 10. HENRY NG |

If we do not hear from you within two days of this letter, you shall have deemed to have agreed that the surveyor appointed by us shall be Single Joint Expert for this matter.

- 4. As per the NIMA Protocol, the survey by our appointed surveyor would include survey of your vehicle prerepair, after it is dismantled, and post repairs. Hence, you need to provide us / our surveyors with the list of items that were damaged and required to be replaced or repaired to facilitate an effective survey.
- 5. As stated above, please inform us and our surveyor after the claimant's vehicle had been repaired so that our surveyor can carry out post repair inspection before the vehicle is returned to your client. Please co-ordinate with our surveyor immediately after the repair is completed.

If you have any queries, please contact Tan Kah Leong at 6389 6196.

Yours faithfully

Regards

Tan Kah Leong

Assistant Executive Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 6389 6193 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2019 5:51 PM

To: Tan Kah Leong <KahLeong.Tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chee So Chow <sochow.chee@sg.cntaiping.com>;

patricia.kueh@wearnes.com

Subject: OUR REF: SNM19D204434-GZ5197M-TKL- TP Claim for SKP8015R

Dear Kah Leong,

Please conduct PRS for SKP8015R.

Note: officer in charge – Kah Leong 63896193.

Thank you

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175

FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG W: www.sq.cntaiping.com

Disclaimer. This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Patricia Kueh Anak Slin [mailto:patricia.kueh@wearnes.com]

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2019 4:26 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI Cc: Paul Ong Qing Yong

Subject: TP Claim for SKP8015R

Hi.

Please refer attachments and advise if we can settle direct for this case.

Please arrange pre repair survey on 24.09.19 at 10am. Location at 45 Leng Kee Road. Owner will be waiting.

Thank you.

Patricia Kueh

Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935 D (65) 6378 9336 M (65) 9770 4368 www.wearnesauto.com patricia kueh@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Sent:

Friday, 22 November 2019 9:12 am

To: Cc: Patricia Kueh Anak Slin Paul Ong Qing Yong

Subject:

RE: SKP8015R Finalise

Dear Patricia,

Confirmed final fig \$ 8,170.81 @ 4 day of repairs before GST.

Final invoice and all supporting documents sent over to China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Patricia Kueh Anak Slin <patricia.kueh@wearnes.com>

Sent: Thursday, 21 November 2019 9:15 am To: Rasul (LKKAuto) < Rasul@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Paul Ong Qing Yong <paul.ong@wearnes.com>

Subject: SKP8015R Finalise

Dear Rasul,

Please refer above attachments for final bill.

Thank you.

Patricia Kueh

Service Consultant Bodyshop & Paint



Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935 M (65) 9770 4368 D (65) 6378 9336

www.wearnesauto.com patricia kueh@wearnes.com

This email, including any attachment, is confidential and may also be privileged. If you have received it in error, please notify us immediately by reply email and then delete this message from your system. Please do not copy it or use it for any purpose, or disclose its contents or any attachment to any other person. Thank you.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| т. | | | | | | 41-11-11 | |
|------|---|----|------------------|-------------|---|----------|--|
| 40.0 | w | DE | \mathbf{o} | A 11 | | | |
| | 1 | | | | _ | _ | |

Date Of Report 20/09/2019 14:56 Date Of Accident 19/09/2019 17:40

Exact Location Of Accident SUNTEC CITY ROADABOUT

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SKP8015R

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner CHEO BOON MUI

NRIC No S1716768E

Email Address CBMUI@HOTMAIL.COM Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-97509230 Alternative Phone No. OFFICE-97509230

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer INFINITI

Q50-2.0 T PREMIUM (A) Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

SOCIAL

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD. Name of Insurance Company

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

2100388935-04 Policy Number

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver CHEO BOON MUI

NRIC No S1716768E 11/03/1965 Date Of Birth Occupation INDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 24/11/1993

Driving Experience 25 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-97509230

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-97509230

EMail Address CBMUI@HOTMAIL.COM Address 27 LI HWAN TERRACE

Postcode 556955

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

2

NO

NO

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Please refer attachements.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? YES

Was there any audio recorded?

Details of Witness 1

Name MUHD FADINOH

Phone Number Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

GZ5197M Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

GOODS VEHICLE Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Complete and submit this Form to Allied World's Authorised Reporting Centre ("ARC") for effiling
- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 4. Information provided must be as In this Land Incourage as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 5. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

| Any talso reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department | ertment for investigation. |
|---|---|
| ACCIDENT STATEMENT | |
| Date and Time of Accident | Date: 19/9/19 Time: 17:40 |
| Exact Location of Accident | Sunter City Roundabout |
| DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE |) |
| Vehicle Registration Number | Skp 80 15 k |
| INSURED / POLICYHOLDER (OWN VEHICLE) | |
| Name of Registered Owner (See Insurance Cert.) | Cheo Boon Mui |
| Personal Identification - NRIC (Singaporean/PR) | 51716768E |
| - FIN/Passport Number | |
| - Not Applicable | |
| VEHICLE PARTICULARS (OWN VEHICLE) | |
| Vehicle Make / Model | Manufacturer Infiniti Model Q50 |
| Type of Vehicle* | Saloon MPV CRV Van Lorry Bus Moycle Others, |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? Vehicle Cate ₅₀ : *,* | Social Yes No (If No,Pls select: Third Party Reporting) Private Committed Motorcycle |
| INSURANCE COMPANY (OWN VEHICLE) | A Liver Court From Charles |
| Name of Insurance Company * | Alg Asia Pacific Insurance |
| | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Comphensive Third Party Fire & Theft TP Only |
| Type of Policy | Yes No |
| Fleet Policy | |
| Policy Number | 2100388935-04 |
| Motor CI | Come as Insured share |
| DRIVER | Same as Insured above |
| Name of Driver | Cheo Boon Mui |
| Personal Identification - NRIC (Singaporean/PR) | S1716768E |
| - FIN/Passport Number | L 4862 - 1075 |
| Date of Birth | 11 dd/03 mm/1965/yy |
| Driving Date Pass | 24 dd/ 11 mm/1993/yy |
| Year of Driving Experience | 3 5 Year(s) 9 Month(s) |
| Occupation | Indoor Outdoor |
| Gender | Male / Female |
| Contact Number / Mobile Phone / Fax No. | 9750 9230 |

| Address of Driver | 27 Li Huan Terrace |
|--|---|
| Email Address | Postcode (556956) |
| Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company? | O Yes Ø No |
| | |
| If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured | Owner |
| Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle (if | ○ Yes ✓ No |
| applicable) | |
| Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle (if applicable) | |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT | |
| Type of Collision (Eg. Chain collison, Head-On collision, Side Swipe, Front to Rear) | Collision Cross Lane |
| Weather Conditions | Clear Raining Others |
| Road Surface | Dry Wet Others, |
| OTHER INFORMATION | |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? | ○ Yes Ø No |
| Was any body injured in the accident? | O Yes Ø No |
| Was any other vehicle or property damaged? | Yes No |
| Was there any video captured by Car Camera? | Yes No |
| Number of Passengers (Including Driver) | 1 |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION | |
| Was the Accident reported to the Police? | Yes No (If Yes, please state which Police Station.) |
| Police Station Name | |
| Police Station Address | |
| Police Statio. Contact | Tel No. Fax No |
| Was notice of intended Prosecution given? | Yes No (If Yes, against whom?) |
| DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE / PROPERTY 1 | |
| Vehicle Registration Number | GZ 5197M |
| Vehicle Make/ Model/ Colour | |
| Details of Properties | |
| Name of Driver | |
| Personal Identification - NRIC (Singaporean/PR) | |
| - FIN/Passport Number | |
| Contact Number | |
| Address | |
| Name of Insurance Company | China Taiping Insurance |
| Nature of Damage |) |
| No. of Passenger (Including Driver) | |
| Biote - Please use care 1 / you need to ado more asserted | |

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report commonly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Projecyholoer and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiete policy lighting.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Traffic Police Department for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers to the GIA Records Mangement Centre establised by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the
 report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer _ my workship and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers" law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;

& Time

- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, the raing and/or desiing with my claims.
- (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their tempers flaw firms), which may be site; outside of Singapore, for one or more of the inhove Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (if driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan

per video

Vesterday evening, at about 5.40pm, 1 was driving towards the Suntec Circle, a vehicle in the next lane, suddenly drive into my lane and knock my car. As it was Fl season, there were Atrattile police around and they directed us to a line to stop our vehides. wel alight from my car and the of the other vehicle apologise me. He mentioned he will have his office contact me for a settlement. & confirmed asked the cisco police it for the that I was right and the fault lies with the other

IMPORTANT NOTE

Under General Condition - Conduct of Claim of the Motor Policy, you have to decide within 21 days of occurrence or discovery of damage whether or not to claim under the policy. Please check your policy for more information.

Declaration /We declars the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Orbor's Signature (if driver is not the pracyhoider) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Covine Paragraph



LKK Auto Consultarity hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- + To resurvey before after spray painting.
- To display damaged part(x) during resurvey.
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" boos
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Accomisioned by Repairer

Stonatuuk

Dale

| | Disc | | | | | | | |
|-----------------------|-------------------------|--|-----------|-------------------|----------|----------|---------------|-------|
| | 3 | ERVICE | ESTI | TATE | | | | |
| 78775 - C0000 | | ICE SALES - P | C | | | | | |
| Ms Chec Boon | | | | | | 920628X | | |
| 9 Sengkang So | uare | | | : BAP | | Page 1 | | |
| #04-06 | 400 | | | = 20/09/3 | 2019 | | | |
| Compass Heigh | | | WIP No | | | | | |
| Singapore 545 | 0/5 | | Veh.In/Du | | BTEOR | 70 | | |
| | | | *Tel.No. | | | 0.50 | | |
| Closed by | . : Patricia N | unh dask c | | : SKP801 | | | | |
| Svc Consultan | | dell Hilds 5 | | .: 10/10/ | | | | |
| | . : Ms Cheo Bo | on Hul | | o: JNIBCA | | 1564 | | |
| Contract the National | | | | Color Color Color | | | | |
| Op.No D | escription | | Mech Qty | Price D | isct Pkg | Amount | G | |
| | man talam dentar butter | | | | | / | . 0 | |
| | EPLACE FRT BUM | PER, | 0 | 2700.00 | 0 2 | .790.00 | \$ 1800 miles | |
| FENDER RH, MEAD | UTTY SPRAYPAIN | T OH | 0 | 2000 00 | W 4 | 00/00 | · 1/m. And | Lo |
| FRT BUMPER, FEN | | COMPL. | .0 | 20001110 | .0. 3 | , 10.00 | 2 1800 1 | 1 |
| | HECK WIRING IN | CLUDE | 0 | 405.00 | 0 | 405.00 | Coll. | 191 |
| RESETTING OF A | | | | | | | 1 1) 1 | 1 , |
| 8 | UMPER FRT Q50 | PREM SUR 7 M | L.O.EA | 705.70 | 635.15 | 705.70 | 3 Cossul | |
| 8 | RACKET CIER RE | BUMP ACCOUNTS | 1.0 EA | 52.00 57.70 | | 52.00 | | |
| 8 | UMPER FRT RETA | INER 2 VILL | 1.0 EA | 57.70 | X | 57.70 | 3 HO 1001 | an ts |
| 8 | UMPER FRT BASE | SPO1 | | 115.30 | | 115.30 | S II Pres | . 1 |
| | RACKET-BUMPER | | | 14.40 | | | s y day | ys. |
| 6 | RACKET-BUMPER | PRI HELL | | 20.30 | | | 3 | |
| | F31004GAMA/FEN | | | 727.20 | | 727.20 | 27/01/17 | |
| | DHESIVE SEALER | the state of the s | | 3441.40 669.10 | | | 0 0 1 11 | |
| , | ONESTAE SEHEEN | 16270 | 2-0 EM | 380.7.2.1.0 | 602.19 | 669.10 | S 61110 | |
| | | | | | | | Resy beton | |
| | | | | | 2 | | J mis | A |
| | | | | Gross Tota | 9.1. 1 | 0,908,10 | , ,,,, | |
| Labour | Total | 5,105.00 | | Net | 1 | 0.908.10 | | |
| Parts | Total | 5,803.10 | | GST 8 7.0 | | 763.57 | | |
| Package | Total | 0.00 | | Total | 1 | 1.671.65 | | |
| | | | | Paid | | 0.00 | | |

Please Pay...

11,671,65

GST: S=StdRated; D=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRated



| CHINA TAIPING IN 3 ANSON ROAD #16-00, SPRINGLE SINGAPORE 079909 Closed by: | 6-00, SPRINGLEAF TOWER NGAPORE 079909 NGAPOR | | | GAPORE) GST Reg : 8&P : 20/11/2 : 37789 :: 14/11/2 : 6389611 : SKP8015 | ORE) ST Reg.No:H28920628X &P 0 Page 1 0/11/2019 77789 4/11/2019 20/11/2019 3896111 KP8015R 0/10/2014 | | | | |
|--|--|------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|--|----------------|--|--|
| Op.No Desc | ription | | Hech Qty | Price Di | \$0\$ | Pkg Amount | G | | |
| 802 TO REPL HEADLAMP RH, | | R, | 0 | 1800.00 | 0 | 1,800.00 | 3 | | |
| REPAIR FENDER RH | Y SPRAYPAINT | ON | 0 | 1600.00 | 0 | 1,600.00 | \$ | | |
| FRT BUMPER, FENDER 280 TO CHEC RESETTING OF ALL | R RH,ETC CK WIRING INCL | UDE | 0 | 405.00 | 0 | 405.00 | S | | |
| BUM BRA BRA LAM | PER FRT Q50 PR CKET-BUMPER FR CKET-BUMPER FR P ASSY-RH ESIVE SEALER F | REM RT R RT R | 1.0 EA 1.0 EA 1.0 EA | 14.40 | 10 10 10 | 635.13 12.96 18.27 3,097.26 602.19 | 00 00 00 | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Gross Tot | al. | 8,170.8 | 1 | | |
| Labour Parts Package | Total | 3,805.00 4,365.81 0.00 | | Net GST @ 7. Total Paid Please Pa | 30 | 8,170.8 571.9 8,742.7 0.0 8,742.7 | 76 77 00 | | |

Wearnes Automotive Pts. Ltd.
45 Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159103 T+65 6430 4700 www.wearnesaute.com

GST: S=StdRated; O=OutOfScope; Z=ZeroRated

Co reg no. 199501400R / GST reg no. M28920628X

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/CTI19016908/R1SD3N2

Date:

25/11/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

DMCVSN17396018011

Claimant Vehicle No:

SKP8015R

Insured Vehicle No:

GZ5197M

Date of Loss:

19/09/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

SNM19D204434C02

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

Price:

SKP8015R

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

INFINITI Q50, 2.0 T Premium (A) 10/10/2014 (Man. Year: 2014)

Engine No: Chassis No: Odometer:

27493030223454 JN1BCAV37Z0450164

60291 km

Colour:

Red

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

1991 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/55 R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/55 R17

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Bridgestone 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items | Repairer's 5,803.10 0.00 | Adjuster's 4,365.81 0.00 | Difference 1,437.29 0.00 | Diff % 24.77 |
|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|--------------|
| Labour Paintwork Labour | 5,105.00 0.00 | 3,805.00 | 1,300.00 | 25.47 |
| Towing | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Gross Total (S\$) | 10,908.10 | 8,170.81 | 2,737.29 | 25.09 |
| + GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$) | 763.57 | 571.96 | 191.61 | 25.09 |
| Nett Amount (S\$) | 11,671.67 | 8,742.77 | 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 2,737.29 | 25.09 |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

01/10/2019

Date Inspected:

27/09/2019 Inspected At:

Wearnes Automotive Pte Ltd (Alexandra

Road)

249 Alexandra Road Singapore 159935

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 3

REPAIR DETAILS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

| Referen | ce | |
|---------------|----------------|---|
| Part Source: | MRM-SG | Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 25 Nov 2019) |
| Parts: | 143 | INFINITI Q50 2.0 T Premium (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) |
| Labour: | Repairer's | (Price-denominated Standard List) |
| Print Code: | (Unsubmitted, | no print-code for SKP8015R) |
| Validity: | | es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page |
| Further Info: | Items/values r | not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *. |

| Re | commende | d Parts | | | |
|-----|--------------|-----------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| No. | Qty Part No. | Particulars | Condition | Repairer's | Amount |
| 1 | 1 | *BUMPER FRT Q50 PREM | Scratched | 705.70 FS | *635.13 FS |
| 2 | 1 | *BRACKET CTER RH BUMP | Serviceable | 52.00 FS | *-FS |
| 3 | 1 | *BUMPER FRT RETAINER | Serviceable | 57.70FS | *-FS |
| 4 | 1 | *BUMPER FRT BASE SPOI | Serviceable | 115.30 FS | *-FS |
| 5 | 1 | *BRACKET-BUMPER FRT R | Necessary | 14.40 FS | *12.96 FS |
| 6 | 1 | *BRACKET-BUMPER FRT R | Necessary | 20.30 FS | *18.27 FS |
| 7 | 1 | *IF31004GAMA/FENDER-F | Repair | 727.20 FS | *-FS |
| 8 | 1 | *LAMP ASSY-RH | Scratched | 3,441.40FS | *3,097.26FS |
| 9 | 1 | *ADHESIVE SEALER F12 | Necessary | 669.10FS | *602.19 FS |

Total Parts (S\$)

5,803.10

4,365.81

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

| No | Particulars | Lab.Type | Repairer's | Amount |
|------|---|----------------------|------------|----------|
| Labo | our Items | | | |
| 1 | TO REPLACE FRT BUMPER, FENDER RH, HEADLAMP RH, ETC | New | 2,700.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 2 | TO PUTTY SPRAYPAINT ON FRT BUMPER, FENDER RH, ETC | New | 2,000.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 3 | TO CHECK WIRING INCLUDE RESETTING OF ALL ELECTRICAL MODULES | New | 405.00 | 405.00 |
| | Gross Labo | our Cost (S\$) | 5,105.00 | 3,805.00 |
| | Report was unsubmitted du | ring this print-out. | | |

< END OF ESTIMATES >